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SAGEbyHughes.com

Integrate with a variety of SAGE-approved devices, 
including door and window sensors, cameras, 
motion sensors, wall switches, lights, locks, and 
thermostats

SAGEbyHughes.com

HOME AUTOMATION HUB
Box Contents:
1—Home Automation Hub
1—Power Supply
1—Remote Control with 2 AA Batteries
1—HDMI Cable

Images are not to scale; actual product may
vary slightly from what is shown on box.

SAGE makes security and home automation simple,
conveniently putting control of your home

on your TV and mobile devices!

HOME AUTOMATION HUB

 
Limited Warranty

A 12 month Limited Warranty covers this SAGE kit.  Limited Warranty details are available at: 
SAGEbyHughes.com/warranty

To view customer agreement, go to SAGEbyHughes.com/customer-agreement
 

Federal Communications Commission and IC Notices

SAGE and Hughes are trademarks of EchoStar Technologies L.L.C. or its affiliates.

Important Safety Instructions

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

MADE IN MEXICO
P/N: 206404

Works with most tablets and mobile devices and is available on:

Visit SAGEbyHughes.com for updated browser support, hardware,
operating system and network bandwidth requirements. 

Video quality is dependent on network devices and conditions.

SAGE and Hughes are trademarks of  EchoStar Technologies L.L.C. or its affiliates.

For additional information go to

SAGEbyHughes.com

4 Insert the batteries into the SAGE remote, 
using the diagram inside the case to ensure 
the batteries are positioned correctly.

5 Follow the on-screen instructions to pair 
the remote, complete set-up, and install 
the devices included in your kit.

1 Disconnect your existing AV source (e.g., 
satellite, cable) from the TV, and connect
it to the HDMI In port on the SAGE Hub’s
back panel.

2 Using the included HDMI cable, connect
the HDMI cable from the HDMI Out port
on the SAGE Hub’s back panel to your TV.

3 Plug the power adapter into a wall outlet
not controlled by a wall switch. 

SAGE Hub powers on.
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This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with Industry Canada license-exempt 
RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1. this device may not cause harmful interference, 
     and 
2. this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
     undesired operation.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 
1. l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, 
     et 
2. l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le  
    brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
following one or more of the following measures: 
    1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
    2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
    3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
         is connected. 
    4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

Changes or modifications to this device may void your authority to operate this equipment. 

Device must be installed at least 20cm (~8 inches) from typical person locations per FCC RF 
Exposure guidelines.

Operation in the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful 
interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems.
Les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont réservés uniquement pour une 
utilisation à l'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systèmes de 
satellites mobiles utilisant les mêmes canaux.

IC Antenna Notice 
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and 
maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio 
interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent 
isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

Avis d'Industrie Canada sur les antennes 
Conformément à la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut fonctionner avec une 
antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour l'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans 
le but de réduire les risques de brouillage radioélectrique à l'intention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le 
type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas 
l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

  1. Lisez ces consignes.
  2. Conservez ces consignes.
  3. N’utilisez pas l’appareil à proximité d’eau où dans des endroits où le déversement de liquides
       est fréquent.
  4. Nettoyez l’appareil avec un chiffon sec uniquement.
  5. Ne bloquez pas les orifices d’aération.
  6. La prise électrique doit être facilement accessible afin que le produit puisse être aisément
       débranché de l'alimentation secteur.
  7. Ne placez pas d'objets sur le produit.
  8. Ce produit possède un emplacement pour batteries rechargeables. Avant d'insérer ou de
       remplacer les batteries, débranchez le produit de la prise électrique.
  9. Pour ce produit, utilisez uniquement des batteries rechargeables de type AA NiMH.
10. N'insérez jamais de batteries AA alcaline ou lithium dans ce produit.
11. N'exposez jamais les batteries à une chaleur excessive ou au feu.
12. Remettez les batteries usagées à un point de recyclage agréé, conformément aux normes locales.
13. Utilisez uniquement la prise électrique fournie avec le produit. Débranchez la prise électrique
       en la saisissant par la fiche et non par le câble.
14. Ne placez pas le produit dans un endroit clos sans une ventilation adaptée.
15. Ne dépassez pas la température ambiante maximale de fonctionnement de 45 °C.
ATTENTION—Il y a danger d’explosion s’il y a remplacement incorrect de la batterie. Mettre au rebut 
les batteries usagées conformément aux instructions du fabricant.

  1. Read these instructions.
  2. Keep these instructions.
  3. Do not use this product near water or where spilled liquids are likely.
  4. Clean only with a dry cloth.
  5. Do not block any ventilation openings. 
  6. The power supply must be readily accessible so that the product can be easily disconnected from
       the AC power.
  7. Do not place any objects on top of the product.
  8. This product contains a compartment for rechargeable batteries.  Before inserting or replacing
       batteries unplug the product from the power supply.
  9. Use only AA NiMH type rechargeable batteries in this product.
10. Never insert AA alkaline or lithium batteries into the product.
11. Do not expose batteries to excessive heat or fire.
12. Dispose of used batteries at a retail recycling drop off in accordance with local codes.
13. Use only the provided power supply with this product.  Unplug the power supply by gripping the
        case not the cord.
14. Do not place the product inside an enclosure without proper ventilation.
15. Do not exceed a maximum ambient operating temperature of 113°F.
CAUTION – Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type.  Dispose of used batteries 
according to the instructions.


